
 

 

November Open Show 2024 

BIS, AV Stakes Classes, Group Results and Handling 

Judge Mr Tim Ball 
 

BEST IN SHOW 

BEST IN SHOW: Walker’s Whippet Silkridge Jean Genie for Petwalk 

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW: Stewart-Smith, Church, Church & Cooper’s Papillon Forepaws Dutch 

Courage for Invanse 

THIRD BEST IN SHOW: Walker & Journeaux’s Lhasa Apso Jsy Ch Petwalk Inspirational 

FOURTH BEST IN SHOW: Moulin’s Bracco Italiano Gunsyn Ginontherock del Majikisles 

FIFTH BEST IN SHOW: Marett’s Cesky Terrier Jsy Ch Gayteckels Musical Melody 

SIXTH BEST IN SHOW: Lynnyk’s Russian Black Terrier Zeus Black Legion 

SEVENTH BEST IN SHOW: Beaumont & Bisson’s Pembroke Corgi Woodhenge Stars in Your Eyes for 

Beaulamey 

 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: Walker’s Lhasa Apso Cha Cha Cha Dreamed a Dream with Petwalk 

RESERVE BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: Moulin’s Bracco Italiano Gunsyn Supertrooper sur Majikisles 

THIRD BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: Rudd & Channing-Rudd’s Leonberger Bedeburn Gan Canny 

FOURTH BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: No entries 

FIFTH BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: No entries 

SIXTH BEST PUPPY IN SHOW: No entries 

BEST JUNIOR IN SHOW: Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

RESERVE BEST JUNIOR IN SHOW: Cox’s Irish Setter Tiroen The Sky’s The Limit 

BEST YEARLING IN SHOW: Hannigan, Whitehead, Selby & Maloret’s Afghan Hound Zobear Here’s 

Drama 

RESERVE BEST YEARLING IN SHOW: Cox’s Irish Setter Tiroen The Sky’s The Limit 

BEST NOVICE IN SHOW: Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

RESERVE BEST NOVICE IN SHOW: Walker’s Lhasa Apso Cha Cha Cha Dreamed a Dream with 

Petwalk 

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW: Sharrock’s Entlebucher Monutain Dog Edison-Eiger vom Rickental 

RESERVE BEST VETERAN IN SHOW: White’s English Cocker Spaniel Granrose Sapphire Design 

BEST BRACE IN SHOW: White’s English Cocker Spaniels Granrose Blue Sapphire & Jsy Ch Granrose 

Blue Topaz 

RESERVE BEST BRACE IN SHOW: Marett’s Cesky Terriers Jsy Ch Idefix Day Break at Gayteckels, Pd’H 

& Gayteckels Sister Act, Pd’H 

 

AV STAKES CLASSES 

AV OPEN: White’s English Cocker Spaniel, Jsy Ch Granrose Blue Topaz 

SPECIAL VINTAGE DOG OR BITCH: McFarlane’s Chinese Crested Zerachiel ExoticDancer, ShCM 

AV BEST CHANNEL ISLAND BRED ADULT: Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

AV BEST CHANNEL ISLAND BRED PUPPY: No entries 

AV SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Rudd & Channing-Rudd’s Leonberger Bedeburn Gan Canny 

 

Groups 

Terrier Group 

Terrier Group 1 – Marett’s Cesky Terrier Jsy Ch Gayteckels Musical Melody 

Terrier Group 2 – Kucza’s Irish TerrierAmberville No One Like You 

Terrier Group 3 – Fletcher & Seedhouse’s Staffordshire Bull Terrier – Fairlenium Nordic Queen At 

Granitangel 



 

 

Terrier Group 4 – McFarlane’s Jack Russell Kabu Take It To The Max 

Terrier Puppy Group No puppies 

AV Terrier Junior Dog or Bitch – Marett’s Cesky Terrier Foxprims Marble Arch Avec Gayteckels 

AV Terrier Novice Dog or Bitch- Runacres Wire Fox Terrier Caldbeckjack Lady Pem 

AV Terrier Veteran – Marett’s Cesky Terrier – Jsy Ch Idefix Day Break At Gayteckels PdH 

AV Terrier Brace – Marett’s Cesky Terrier – Jsy Ch Idefix Day Break At Gayteckels PdH & Gayteckels 

Sister Act 

 

Working Group 

Group 1 –  Lynnyk’s Russian Black Terrier Zeus Black Legion 

Group 2 – Sharrock’s Entlebucher Monutain Dog Edison-Eiger vom Rickental 

Group 3 – Rudd & Channing-Rudd’s Leonberger Bedeburn Gan Canny 

Group 4 –  

AV Working Junior: Rudd & Channing-Rudd’s Leonberger Bedeburn Gan Canny 

AV Working Novice: Rudd & Channing-Rudd’s Leonberger Bedeburn Gan Canny 

AV Working Yearling: Lynnyk’s Russian Black Terrier Zeus Black Legion 

AV Working Veteran – Sharrock’s Entlebucher Monutain Dog Edison-Eiger vom Rickental 

 

Pastoral Group 

Group 1 – Beaumont & Bisson’s Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) Woodhenge Stars In Your Eyes For 

Beaulamey 

Group 2 – Marett’s Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) – Twinan Lets Be A Clown At Gayteckels 

Group 3 – Bennett’s GSD Mayasan Icon of Jasandor 

Group 4 - 

Pastoral Puppy Group 

No puppies 

AV Pastoral Junior: – Bennett’s GSD Mayasan Icon of Jasandor 

 

Utility Group 

Group 1 – Walker & Journeaux’s Lhasa Apso – Jsy Ch Petwalk Inspirational 

Group 2 – Whitehead, Hannigan & Selby’s Tibetan Terrier - Zilcan Black Majic 

Group 3 – Stewart-Smith’s Shih Tzu - Forepaws Fury For Imenso 

Group 4 – Oliver’s French Bulldog Glynfelin Regal Fontaine 

Utility Puppy Group 

Group 1 – Walker’s Lhasa Apso Cha Cha Cha Dreamed a Dream with Petwalk 

Group 2 – Cooper’s Shih Tzu Shenleyvale Orange Fantasy with Forepaws 

AV Utility Junior Dog or Bitch – Walker’s Lhasa Apso Cha Cha Cha Dreamed a Dream with Petwalk 

AV Utility Novice Dog or Bitch- Walker’s Lhasa Apso Cha Cha Cha Dreamed a Dream with Petwalk 

 

Gundog Group 

Group 1 – Moulin’s Bracco Italiano Gunsyn Ginontherock del Majikisles 

Group 2 – White’s English Cocker Spaniel – Jsy Ch Granrose Blue Topaz 

Group 3 – Houghton’s American Cocker Spaniel Alibama No Joke at Fielgar 

Group 4 – Cox’s Irish Setter Tiroen The Sky’s The Limit 

Gundog Puppy Group 

Group 1 – Moulin’s Bracco Italiano Gunsyn Supertrooper sur Majikisles 

Group 2 – Le Masurier’s English Cocker Spaniel Topday Could It Be Magic 

Group 3 – Rondel’s Golden Retriever Astleyfold Snowy Saffron 

AV Gundog Junior Dog or Bitch – Cox’s Irish Setter Tiroen The Sky’s The Limit 

AV Gundog Novice Dog or Bitch- Moulin’s Bracco Italiano Gunsyn Ginontherock del Majikisles 



 

 

AV Yearling Dog or Bitch: Cox’s Irish Setter Tiroen The Sky’s The Limit 

AV Gundog Veteran – White’s English Cocker Granrose Sapphire Design 

AV Gundog Brace – White’s English Cocker Spaniels – Granrose Blue Sapphire & Jsy Ch Granrose Blue 

Topaz 

 

 

 

Toy Group 

Group 1 – Stewart-Smith & Church’s Papillon – Forepaws Dutch Courage For Invanse 

Group 2 – Walker’s Chines Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

Group 3 – McFarlane’s Lowchen – KerryKen Keri Rob 

Group 4 – Schofield’s Pomeranian Rudoli Renaissance 

Toy Puppy Group No entries 

AV Toy Junior Dog or Bitch – Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

AV Toy Novice Dog or Bitch - Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction 

AV Toy Veteran – McFarlane’s Chinese Crested – Zeracheli Exotic Dancer ShCM 

AV Toy Brace – Walker’s Chinese Crested Petwalk Naked Attraction & Solino’s The Entertainer for 

Petwalk 

 

Hound Group 

Group 1 – Walker’s Whippet Silkridge Jean Genie for Petwalk 

Group 2 – Hannigan, Maloret, Selby & Whitehead’s Afghan Hound – Zobear Here’s Drama 

Group 3 – Coleman’s Dachshund Miniature Smooth Haired – Steeledax Mars 

Group 4 –  

Hound Puppy Group – no entries 

AV Hound Yearling Dog or Bitch - Hannigan, Maloret, Selby & Whitehead’s Afghan Hound – Zobear 

Here’s Drama 

AV Hound Veteran – Lawson’s Whippet Alamayn Equinox Cassidy 

 

HANDLING 

Judge: Miss Fiona Whitehead 

6-11  

1st Everlynn Stewart-Smith 

2nd Annie Brookes 

12-16 years 

1st Nora Brookes 

Best Junior: Everlynn Stewart-Smith 

Reserve: Nora Brookes 

17 – 24 years 

1st Yakira Michel 

25+ years 

No entries. 


